

2020 NABBA Partner information

The 2020 North American Brass Band Association Championships will be held April17-19, 2020 in Fort Wayne, Indiana at the Historic Embassy Theatre and Grand Wayne Center.

- All Partners will be vending in the Anthony Wayne Ball Room of the Grand Wayne Center. This area was widely praised last year and will have the look, feel and amenities of a larger trade show.
- The Grand Wayne Center has convenient access via Washington and Webster Street loading areas. Drop shipping to the Grand Wayne Center will be available.
- All vendors receive complimentary event credentials, adverts in the NABBA program, adverts on the NABBA app and a presence on the <u>www.nabba.org</u> website.
- Solution All vending booths will have AC outlets and complimentary wi-fi.
- The highly popular vendor reception will be held on Saturday, April 18 3:00- 4:30 pm
 - Complimentary refreshments for all event participants will bring increased traffic to the Vendor area.
- Additional sponsorship of individual events such as band section and solo and ensemble awards will be available this year. If your organization is interested in this, please see additional information on the Registration on line application

Vending Information

- Event dates-April 17,18,19 2020
- Location- Anthony Wayne Ballroom of the Grand Wayne Center 120 W. Jefferson Street Fort Wayne, In 46802 <u>www.grandwayne.com</u>
- Vending Hours- Friday April 17 9:00 am-5:30 pm
 Saturday April 18 9:00 am-6:30 pm
- Load in and set up- Thursday April 16 4:00-8:00pm, Friday April 17 7:30-9:00 am
- Load out- Saturday April 18 6:30-8:30 pm

Registration

- Soline registration at <u>www.nabba.org</u> November 15, 2019-March 1, 2020
- 2020 Partner Participation level available at <u>www.nabba.org</u>

For more information contact:

DAVE JONES NABBA Partner Coordinator djones@nabba.org phone 260-710-2908